
ATTACHMENT 1 
Tipping Fees – 2024 
Dungannon Waste Disposal Site 
Town of Bancroft 
108.21.002 

Ite
m 
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al 

Additional Description Unit 2024 Fee  (3.1%  CPI  
increase) 

1 Scrap Metal Steel, iron, aluminum, copper, etc. Each No Charge 

2 White Goods Washers, dryers, dishwashers, other non-refrigerant appliances Each No Charge 

3 

3a Passenger Vehicle Each No Charge 
3b Medium Truck (Commercial/Heavy) Each No Charge 
3c Large (Off-Road) Each No Charge 

4 Refrigerant Appliances 

4a Residential Undrained/Untagged Each $75 
4b Commercial Undrained/Untagged Each $200 
4c Residential or Commercial Tagged and Drained Each $10 

5 Bulky Waste 

5a Single Unit – Large Item     Mattress, Box Spring, Stuffed Chair, Couch, Loveseat, Large 
Dresser or Table, (any mixed fibre furniture item) 

Each $30 

5b Single Unit – Small Item  Kitchen Chair, small table, end table, stool, etc  (Wood items) Each $5 
5c Pickup Truck  No trailer Each $100 
5d Utility Trailer (Up to 8ft with maximum 

36 inch walls) 
 All waste confined to the trailer Each $100 

5e Volumetric Load (1-10m3)  Pick Up Truck with Trailer up to 8ft with maximum 36 inch walls Each $175 
5f Volumetric Load (11-15m3)  Pick up Truck with Trailer 8-12ft with maximum 36 inch walls 

 Dump Truck 
 Regular size commercial bins 

Each $275 

5g Volumetric Load (16-25m3)  Tri-Axle Truck or Large Commercial Bins Each $413 
5h Volumetric Load (26-35m3) Each $549 
5i Volumetric Load (>35m3) Each $686 

6 Industrial, Commercial, & Institutional 
(IC&I) Waste 

6a Pickup Truck  No trailer Each $100 
Utility Trailer (Up to 8ft with maximum 

36 inch walls) 
 All waste confined to the trailer Each $100 

6b Volumetric Load (1-10m3)  Pick Up Truck with Trailer up to 8ft with maximum 36 inch walls Each $175 
6c Volumetric Load (11-15m3)  Pick up Truck with Trailer 8-12ft with maximum 36 inch walls 

 Dump Truck 
 Regular size commercial bins 

Each $275 

6d Volumetric Load (16-25m3)  Tri-Axle Truck Each $413 
6e Volumetric Load (26-35m3) Each $549 
6f Volumetric Load (>35m3) Each $686 

7 Construction and Demolition (C&D) 
Waste 

Small amount of Carried in Items  Less than 50 lbs Each $41 
7a Pickup Truck  No trailer Each $100 

Utility Trailer (Up to 8ft with maximum 
36 inch walls) 

 All waste confined to the trailer Each $100 

7b Volumetric Load (1-10m3)  Pick Up Truck with Trailer up to 8ft with maximum 36 inch walls Each $175 
7c Volumetric Load (11-15m3)  Pick up Truck with Trailer 8-12ft with maximum 36 inch walls 

 Dump Truck 
 Regular size commercial bins 

Each $275 

7d Volumetric Load (16-25m3)  Tri-Axle Truck Each $413 
7e Volumetric Load (26-35m3) Each $549 
7f Volumetric Load (>35m3) Each $686 



 

8 Contaminated Soil (solid, non-
hazardous) 

8a Pickup Truck      No trailer Each $100 
 Utility Trailer (Up to 8ft with maximum 

36 inch walls) 
    All soil confined to the trailer Each $175 

8b Volumetric Load (1-10m3)     Pick Up Truck with Trailer up to 8ft with maximum 36 inch walls Each $275 
8c Volumetric Load (11-15m3)     Pick up Truck with Trailer 8-12ft with maximum    36 inch walls 

    Dump Truck 
Each $549 

8d Volumetric Load (16-25m3)     Tri-Axle Truck Each $823 
8e Volumetric Load (26-35m3)  Each $1096 
8f Volumetric Load (>35m3)  Each $1,371 

9 Asbestos (1 to 10m3) Any bulk asbestos or asbestos-containing materials Each $686 

10 Special Access to Site (Non-regular 
Hours) 

 Hour $56 

11 Unsorted Waste Surcharges    Surcharges are in addition to tipping fees listed above   
11a Personal Vehicle   Each $50 

 Personal Trailer  Each $50 

 Commercial Vehicle    Per commercial vehicle, bin or trailer Each $500 

 
Notes: 
1. Existing Fees based on tipping fees instituted at Dungannon Waste Disposal Site in 2022, amended by CPI in 2023,   and further amended with new 
categories and CPI for 2024. 
2. 2024 Fees include CPI increase of 3.1% for 2023 (based on November 2023 calculations), as per  Statistics Canada, rounded up to nearest dollar. 
3. Data and fees noted above based on information provided by Town of Bancroft. 
4. Increases in Tipping Fees to be applied automatically as of January 1st of each year, using CPI - all Items for Ontario. 


